CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 10095

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute the One Washington Memorandum of Understanding Between Washington Municipalities and to execute any settlement agreements and/or releases with manufacturers or suppliers of prescription opioids to which this One Washington Memorandum of Understanding Between Washington Municipalities is applicable.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

| Section 1. The City Manager or his designee Washington Memorandum of Understanding Betw execute any settlement agreements and/or release prescription opioids to which this One Washington Washington Municipalities is applicable, a copy of which memorandum has been given | een Washington Municipalities es with manufacturers or suppl Memorandum of Understandir | and to iers of ng Between |
|---|---|---------------------------------|
| Passed by the City Council this and signed in authentication of its passage thi 2022. | _day of s day of | _, 2022, |
| (SEAL) | | |
| | Lynne Robinson, Mayor | |
| Attest: | | |
| Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk | | |
| Chambane Alfeudiud, City Clerk | | |